

Before : S.S. Agate
I/c. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 19th September, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/6/2024
with connected
matters
-) Mr. Aayu Saxena i/b. M/s. FF & Associates, Advocate
) for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Divya D. Jain, Advocate for Defendant Nos.
) 1 to 5
)
) Ms. Prajakta Sakpal i/b. M/s. Divekar Bhagwat &
) Co., Advocate for Defendant No. 4
)
) PC. : Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 4 submits that
) Defendant No. 4 desires to waive service of Writ of
) Summons and time may be granted to file Written
) Statement.
)
) Defendant No. 4 to file Written Statement within
) stipulated time as per provisions of Order VIII Rule 1
) of CPC, failing which Suit against Defendant No. 4
) will be transferred to the list of undefended Suits.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 submits that
) they have taken out Interim Application for
) condonation of delay caused in filing Written
) Statement and the same is pending before the
) Hon'ble Court.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to file Affidavit
) of Service showing service of Writ of Summons upon
) Defendants.
)
) In view of above, adjourned to 26.09.2024.

Date : 19.09.2024

I/c. Prothonotary & Senior Master