

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 6 OF 2024

Amita B. DevnaniPLAINTIFF

V/S

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani And 6 OrsDEFENDANT

Adv. Kainaz Irani a/w Adv. Nikita Borde Patil and Adv.
Anushka Parab i/by FF and Associates for the Plaintiff
Adv. Darshit K Jain (Through V/C) i/by Adv. Divya Jain for the
Defendant No.1 and 5
Adv. Gargi Bhagwat i/by M/s Divekar Bhagwar and Co. for the
Defendant No.4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 12th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)